was updated for stronger oversight, and the Special Sustainability Zones Authorisation Act was 

introduced to guide sustainable investment under the Sustainable Island State (SIS) Agenda. 

Our Intellectual Property Office has played a vital role in economic diversification and national 

identity. In 2024 alone, two hundred and thirty-five (235) new trademarks and three (3) patents were 

registered, revenues climbed above half a million dollars, and a backlog of applications stretching 

back years was finally cleared. Examination times that once took more than three (3) years are